NOTICE OF MEETING OF THE COMMISSIONERS’ COURT OF
HOCKLEY COUNTY, TEXAS

Notice is hereby given that a Regular Meeting of the above named Commissioners’ Court will be held on
the 4™ day of June, 2018 at 10:00 a.m. in the Commissioners’ Courtroom, Hockley County Courthouse,
Levelland, Texas, at which time the following subjects will be discussed to-wit:

1.

Read for approval the minutes of a Special Meeting of the Commissioners’ Court held Thursday,
May 24,2018 at 11:00 a.m.

Read for approval all monthly bills and claims submitted to the court and dated through June 4, 2018.
Consider and take necessary action to approve the quarterly Treasurer’s Report.
Hear the monthly Public Assistance Report.

Consider and take necessary action to approve the application for the Community Foundation Grant
for the Veteran’s Day breakfast.

Consider and take necessary action to approve the following tax bids:

A $3,500 bid for 502 Railroad Ave., Levelland, Texas made by Jose and Lizette Chavira;
A $4,000 bid for 1831 10% St., Levelland, Texas made by Adelaida Bordayo;

A $3,000 bid for 1819 Houston St., Levelland, Texas made by Adelaida Bordayo;

A $5,500 bid for 708 Ave. H, Levelland, Texas made by Derek Scott

A $10,167 bid for 1214 Ave. C, Levelland, Texas made by Derek Scott.

L R

Consider and take necessary action to approve the official Oath and Bond of Jennifer Nicole Palermo.

Consider and take necessary action to approve the $1000 donation to the 2018 Early Settlers Day
event.

Consider and take necessary action to approve the Hardware IT Support Level I Maintenance
Agreement between NET Data Corporation and Hockley County.

COMMISSIONERS’ COURT OF HOCKLEY COUNTY, TEXAS

v 2,
BY: .;W;Zé %f /6/7%72’;/ ///;g/,

Sharla Baldridge, Hockley Gounty Judge

1, the undersigned County Clerk, do hereby certify that the above Notice of Meeting of the above named
Commissioners’ Court, is a true and correct copy of said Notice on the bulletin board at the Courthouse,
and at the east door of the Courthouse of Hockley County, Texas, as place readily accessible to the
general public at all times on the 31% day of May, 2018, and said Notice remained so posted continuously

for at least 72 hours preceding the scheduled time of saidymesting,

\\\\;;\%?\.0 N.?./? .::9 g/” “,

Dated this 31 day of May, 2018, SIS AR
SOy ‘ AT
oo Plimuda. = 2 S8
Irene Gumula, County Clerk, and Ex-Officio L i NS | o
Clerk of Commissioners’ Court, Hockley Count ’,fifé’)@@UNﬁ\‘\\“\ whone ﬁ%m,.,e&

VoL @ @/““P‘KBE r;) g %lmiy Clerk, Hoclday County, Terss




THE STATE OF TEXAS IN THE COMMISSIONER’S COURT
COUNTY OF HOCKLEY OF HOCKLEY COUNTY, TEXAS

REGULAR MEETING
JUNE 4, 2018

Be it remembered that on this the 4" day of June A.D. 2018, there came on to be
held a Regular Meeting of the Commissioners’ Court, and the Court having convened in Regular
Session at the usual meeting place thereof at the Courthouse in Levelland, Texas, with the
following members present to-wit:

Sharla Baldridge County Judge

Curtis D. Thrash Commissioner Precinct No. 1
Larry Carter Absent Commissioner Precinct No. 2
J. L. “Whitey” Barnett Commissioner Precinct No. 3
Thomas R “Tommy” Clevenger Commissioner Precinct No. 4

Jennifer Palermo, County Clerk, and Ex-Officio Clerk of Commissioners’ Court when the
following proceedings were had, to-wit:

Motion by Commissioner Barnett , seconded by Commissioner Thrash, 3 Votes Yes,
0 Votes No, that the Minutes of a Special meeting of the Commissioners’ Court, held on

May 24, 2018, A. D., be approved and stand as read.

Motion by Commissioner Thrash, seconded by Commissioner Clevenger , 3 Votes Yes,

0 Votes No, that Commissioners Court approved all monthly bills and claims submitted to the court and

dated through June 4, 2018. As per approval and denials recorded below.

Motion by Commissioner Barnett , seconded by Commissioner Clevenger , 3 Votes Yes,

0 Votes No, that Commissioners Court approve the quarterly treasurers report as per treasurers report

recorded below.
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TREASURER’S 1st QTR. 2018 FINANCIAL REPORT

THE STATE OF TEXAS
COUNTY OF HOCKLEY
AFFIDAVIT

The Treasurer's Quarterly Report includes, but is not limited to, money received and disbursed; debts due to (if known) and owed
By the county; and all other proceedings in the treasurer’s office that pertain to the Financial Standing of Hockley County.
{LGC 114.026(a)(b)}

The Treasurer’s Books and the Auditor’s General Ledger agree. The Bank Statements have been reconciled; any adjustments
Have been noted.

The affidavit must state the amount of the cash and other assets that are in the custody of the county treasurer at the time of
The examination. {LGC 114.026 (d)} $23,261,665.31 Months’ Ending Balance

Any interest earned that is posted by financial institutions to our accounts on the last business day of the month is included
In the combined statement of receipts and disbursements. $92,734.39 Months’ Interest Earned

The Treasurer’s Quarterly Report has been submitted and the Bank Reconciliation is pending review by Auditor. {LGC 114.026(b)}

All investments are in compliance with both the Public Funds Investment Act and the Hockley County Investment Policy.
The investment strategy is passive, which maintains a liquid cash flow and safety of the investment as priority. {LGC 2256.023}

Therefore, Denise Bohannon, County Treasurer of Hockley County, Texas, who being fully sworn, upon oath says that the within
And foregoing report is true and correct to the best of her knowledge.

¥
Filed with accompanying vouchers this the é day of, ] ;g A 203%

s ﬁ

Treasurer, Hockley County

Commissioners’ Court having reviewed the Treasurer’s Report as presented, having taken reasonable steps to ensure its
accuracy and based upon presentations of the Treasurer’s Office approve the report, subject to the independent auditor’s
Review and request that it be filed with the official minutes of this meeting. {LGC 114.026(c)}

In addition, thejg@ow signafdggﬁi(m that the Treasurer’s Report complies with statutes as referenced. {LGC 114.026{d}}
; «:m»[{ e /’> 3 £
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ockley County / Date Sharla Baldridgé, Countyizludge

S%v Pennet, Auditor
- S o
L /j:j: Mé/% /’{féf’ijfiff 17

Curtis Thrash, Comm. Pct. #1 arry Carter, Comm. Pct. #2

Whi@ Barnett, Comm. Pct. #3 Jj/ommy Clevengsr, Comm. Pcta”@

—

Sworn toﬁ Subscribgg,to Before Me, by the County Treasurer, the Auditor & Commissioners Court
_day, of Iapg. 2018

( Mf\ ne

("}gynifer Salermo, County Clerk 1
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Treasurer’s Financial Report
Prepared by Denise Bohannon, Hockley County Treasurer

SECTION 1 — Cash Flow

Pages 1-5 Combined Statement of Cash Receipts and Disbursements
Includes Interest and Bank Service Charge

Page 6-8  Bank Collateral
Pledged Securities the Banks have pledged on behalf of Hockley County

Page 9 Bond Indebtedness — Mallet Event Center

Page 10 Certificates of Deposit

SECTION 2 - Investments Long Term

Per the Public Funds Investment Act and the Hockley County Investment Policies, the Investments Report
Is required on a Quarterly Basis. However, in an effort to keep the Commissioners’ Court informed available
Information is provided on a Monthly basis.

All investments are in compliance with both the Public Funds Investment Act and the Hockley County
Investment Policy. The investment strategy is passive, which maintains a liquid cash flow and safety of
The investment as priorities. {GC 2256.023}

Investments — Funds are not immediately available — must wait until maturity

v 66 pace 714




DATE 06/01/2018 09:02 COMBINED STATEMENT OF CASH

RECEIPTS AND DISBURSEMENTS FROM JANUARY

TO MARCH GEL103 PAGE
. BEGINNING CASH CASH ENDING
ACCOUNT NAME CASH BALANCE RECEIPTS DISBURSEMENTS CASH BALANCE
GRAND TOTALS 19,738,852.97 19,685,594.36 16,162,782.02- 23,261,665.37
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DATE 06/01/2018 09:02 COMBINED STATEMENT OF CASH RECEIPTS AND DISBURSEMENTS FROM JANUARY TO MARCH GEL103 PAGE 4

BEGINNING CASH CASH ENDING
ACCOUNT NAME CASH BALANCE RECEIPTS DISBURSEMENTS CASH BALANCE
2018 083 CA THEFT OF SERVICE
CASH 5,365.31 2,413.80 2,388.95~ 5,3%0.16
FUND TOTALS 5,365.31 2,413.80 2,388.95- 5,390.16
2018 084 SHERIFF WORK RELEASE PROGRAM
CASH 1,903.48 8.55 .00 1,912.03
FUND TOTALS 1,903.48 8.55 .00 1,912.03
2018 085 HOCKLEY CO GRANTS FUND
CASH 10,962.22 49.51 .00 11,011.73
FPUND TOTALS 10,962.22 49.51 .00 11,011.73
2018 087 HC JUVENILE PROBATION FEES
CASH/ATIM 15,360.12 69.38 .00 15,429.50
FUND TOTALS 15,360.12 69.38 .00 15,429.50
2018 088 PAYROLL CLEARING ACCOUNT
CASH/ASB 1,955.89 1,096,416.99 1,096,241.95- 2,130.93
FUND TOTALS 1,955.89 1,096,416.99 1,096,241.95~ 2,130.93
2018 089 SEIZURE PROCEEDS FUND
CASH/ASBE 30,390.30 1,312.15 .00 31,702.45
FUND TOTALS 30,390.30 1,312.15 .00 31,702.45
2018 090 JUVENILE PROBATION FUND
CASH/AIM 54,560.93 55,676.97 47,940.62- 62,297.28
ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE 97.75- .00 .00 97.75-
FUND TOTALS 54,463.18 55,676.97 47,940.62- 62,199.53
2018 0391 JUVENILE PROBATION RESTITUTION
CASH 30,122.71 2,585.70 220.50- 32,487.91
FUND TOTALS 30,122.71 2,585.70 220.50- 32,487.91
2018 092 HOCKLEY COUNTY COMMUNITY SUPER
CASH/ASB 92,008.24 111,511.13 100,485.67~ 103,033.70
FUND TOTALS 92,008.24 111,511.13 100,485.67- 103,033.70
2018 093 HOCKLEY COUNTY MEDICAL FUND
CASH/ASE 4,277.31 458.63 -00 4,735.94
FUND TOTALS 4,277.37 458.63 .00 4,735.94
2018 094 COUNTY ATTORNEY RESTITUTION
CASH/ASB 26,287.13 1,057.55 539.96- 26,804.72
FUND TOTALS 26,287.13 1,057.55 539.96- 26,804.72
2018 095 D A RESTITUTION FUND
CASH/ASB 5,093.3%9 173.29 .00 5,266.68
FUND TOTALS 5,093.39 173.29 .00 5,266.68
2018 096 CA/DA PRE-TRIAL DIVERSION FUND
CASH 121,821.68 4,148.25 10,324.48- 115,745.45
FUND TOTALS 121,921.68 4,148.25 10,324.48- 115,745.45

2018 098 CLEARING FUND
CASH .09 4,090,268.92 4,090,269.92- .09
FUND TOTALS .09 4,090,269.92 4,090,269.92- .09




DATE 06/01/2018

2018

2018

2018

2018

2018

2018

2018

2018

2018

2018

2018

2018

2018

GEL103 PAGE

09:02 COMBINED STATEMENT OF CASH RECEIPTS AND DISBURSEMENTS FROM JANUARY TO MARCH
BEGINNING CASH CASH ENDING
ACCOUNT NAME CASH BALANCE RECEIPTS DISBURSEMENTS CASH BALANCE
FUND TOTALS 784.86 4,493.20 3,540.80- 1,737.26
054 JUSTICE OF PEACE #4
CASH 1,519.95 11,121.80 9,783.70- 2,858.05
FUND TOTALS 1,519.95 11,121.80 9,783.70~ 2,858.05
055 JUSTICE OF PEACE #5
CASH 19,848.62 104,589.54 93,444.34~ 30,9%3.82
FUND TOTALS 19,848.62 104,589.54 93,444.34- 30,993.82
056 SHERIFF FEE ACCOUNT
CASH 1.50 .00 .00 1.50
FUND TOTALS 1.50 .00 .00 1.50
057 S0 DONATIONS FUND
CASH/ASB 7,212.52 30.21 5,051.85~ 2,190.88
FUND TOTALS 7,212.52 30.21 5,051.85- 2,190.88
060 I&S FUND: '88 HOSPITAL BOND
CASH/ASB 346.03 84.56 .00 430.59
TODA - CD BALANCE 37,728.69 .00 .00 37,728.69
FUND TOTALS 38,074.72 84.56 .00 38,159.28
065 MPEC INTEREST & SINKING FUND
CASH .00 .00 .00 .00
BUSINESS ELITE SAVINGS ACCT 196,212.31 1,662,888.46 1,727,800.00- 131,300.77
TDOA - INVESTMENT BALANCE .00 .00 .00 .00
FUND TOTALS 196,212.31 1,662,888.46 1,727,800.00~ 131,300.77
070 PERMANENT IMPROVEMENT FUND
CASH/ASE 1,187,357.51 5,266.08 119,018.00- 1,073,605.59
FUND TOTALS 1,187,357.51 5,266.08 119,018.00- 1,073,605.59
071 HOCKLEY CO ROAD BOND FUND
CASH/AIM 21,655.74 97.83 .00 21,753.57
TDOA/ASB .00 .00 .00 .00
FUND TOTALS 21,655.74 97.83 .00 21,753.57
072 MALLET OPERATING FUND
CASH/AIM 526,413.96 71,640.59 198,401.90- 399,652.65
FUND TOTALS 526,413.96 71,640.59 198,401.90~ 399,652.65
079 DA FEDERAL FORFEITED FUNDS
CASH 27,102.75 102.47 4,532.77- 22,672.45
FUND TOTALS 27,102.75 102.47 4,532.77- 22,672.45
080 FM & LR FUND
CASH/AIM 4,585.71 20.70 .00 4,606.41
FUND TOTALS 4,585.71 20.70 .00 4,606.41
081 DA TRUST ACCOUNT
CASH/AIM 11,312.38 14,223.85 14,223.85- 11,312.38
FUND TOTALS 11,312.38 14,223.85 14,223.85- 11,312.38
082 DA FORFEITURE FUND
CASH 18,477.55 83.48 .00 18,561.03
FUND TOTALS 18,477.55 83.48 .00 18,561.03
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DATE 06/01/2018

2018
2018
2018

2018

NoAm
2018
2018
2018
2018
2018
2018
2018
2018

2018

030

035

039

040

041

042

043

044

045

046

047

048

051

052

GEL103 PAGE

09:02 COMBINED STATEMENT OF CASH RECEIPTS AND DISBURSEMENTS FROM JANUARY TO MARCH
BEGINNING CASH CASH ENDING
ACCOUNT NAME CASH BALANCE RECEIPTS DISBURSEMENTS CASH BALANCE

AUDIT CASH ON HAND .00 .00 .00 .00
FUND TOTALS 43,322.94 14,086.32 25,864.38- 31,544.88

LAW LIBRARY FUND

CASH/AIM 17,902.97 1,036.23 935.90- 18,003.30
FUND TOTALS 17,902.97 1,036.23 935.90- 18,003.30

LIBRARY FUND

CASH/AIM 39,617.99 208,089.44 54,837.26~ 192,870.17
FUND TOTALS 39,617.99 208,089.44 54,837.26- 192,870.17

DISTRICT CLERK PRESERVATION

CASH/AIM 11,039.74 2,013.22 3,847.00- 9,205.96
FUND TOTALS 11,039.74 2,013.22 3,847.00- 9,205.96

COUNTY CLERK PRESERVATION FUND

CASH/AIM 69,845.01 10,694.60 55,169.60- 25,370.01

TDOA - CD BALANCE - ASB -00 .00 .00 .00
FUND TOTALS 69,845.01 10,694.60 55,169.60~ 25,370.01

RECORDS MANAGEMENT OFFICER

CASH/AIM 15,812.11 1,587.96 430.22- 16,969.85
FUND TOTALS 15,812.11 1,587.96 430.22- 16,969.85

R&B EXTRA FEE ACCOUNT

CASH/ASB 102,865.66 50,502.85 .00 153,368.51
FUND TOTALS 102,865.66 50,502.85 .00 153,368.51

COURTHOUSE SECURITY FUND

CASH/AIM 34,822.65 4,286.02 444.00~ 38,664.67
FUND TOTALS 34,822.65 4,286.02 444.00- 38,664.67

JUSTICE COURT TECHNOLOGY FUND

CASH 39,637.96 3,987.06 3,938.03~ 39,686.99
FUND TOTALS 39,637.96 3,987.06 3,938.03- 39,686.99

SHERIFF CASH BOND ACCOUNT

CASH 69,909.42 2,000.00 7,000.00~ 64,908.42
FUND TOTALS 69,909.42 2,000.00 7,000.00- 64,909.42

COUNTY CLERK CASH BOND ACCT

CASH 54,885.02 .00 .00 54,885.02
FUND TOTALS 54,885.02 .00 .00 54,885.02

JP5 CASH BOND ACCOUNT

CASH 4,234.71 .00 200.00~ 4,034.71
FUND TOTALS 4,234.71 .00 200.00~ 4,034.71

COUNTY CLERK

CASH 25,328.67 89,170.73 79,771.25- 34,728.15
FUND TOTALS 25,328.67 89,170.73 79,771.25~ 34,728.15

JUSTICE OF PEACE #1

CASH 3,602.10 21,771.20 16,759.60- 8,613.70
FUND TOTALS 3,602.10 21,771.20 16,759.60- 8,613.70

JUSTICE OF PEACE #2

CASH 784.86 4,493.20 3,540.80- 1,737.26
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DATE 06/01/2018

2018 010

2018 011

MARCH GEL103 PAGE

09:02 COMBINED STATEMENT OF CASH RECEIPTS AND DISBURSEMENTS FROM JANUARY TO
BEGINNING CASH CASH ENDING

ACCOUNT NAME CASH BALANCE RECEIPTS DISBURSEMENTS CASH BALANCE

GENERAL FUND

CASH/AIM 7,546,103.13 245,383.91 4,297,854.73- 3,493,632.31

AUDIT CASH ON HAND .00 .00 .00 .00

TDOA/CD/ASB -00 .00 .00 .00

FUND TOTALS 7,546,103.13 245,383.91 4,297,854.73- 3,493,632.31

AD VALOREM TAX ACCOUNT

CASH/AIM 37,459.31 575,167.33 575,000.00- 37,626.64

CASH/TO AD VAL EXCESS 2,498,287.27 8,471,690.47 1,312,000.00- 9,657,977.74

CASH/BE SAVINGS .00 .00 .00 .00

TDOA -~ CD/AIM BANK 4,028,314.44 11,667.26 .00 4,039,981.70

TDOA - CD/ PLAT .00 .00 .00 .00

2018 012

2018 013

2018 014

2018 016

2018 017

2018 021

2018 022

2018 023

2018 024

2018 025

FUND TOTALS

OFFICERS SALARY FUND

CASH/AIM

AUDIT CASH ON HAND
FUND TOTALS

AUTO REGISTRATION FUND
CASH/AIM
FUND TOTALS

INDIGENT HEALTH CARE FUND
CASH/AIM
FUND TOTALS

HOCKLEY COUNTY: LEOSE FUND
CASH/AIM
FUND TOTALS

JURY FUND

CASH/AIM

AUDIT CASH ON HAND
FUND TOTALS

ROAD & BRIDGE #1

CASH/AIM

CASH/LAT1 AIM
FUND TOTALS

ROAD & BRIDGE #2

CASH/AIM

CASH/LATRD2/AIM
FUND TOTALS

ROAD & BRIDGE #3
CASH/ASB
CASH/LATRD3

FUND TOTALS

ROAD & BRIDGE #4
CASH/ASB
CASH/LATRD4

FUND TOTALS

ROAD & BRIDGE #5
CASH/AIM

6,564,061.02

9,058,525.06

1,887,000.00-

13,735,586.08

1,010,833.57 1,157,118.53 1,272,615.58~ B95,336.52
.00 -00 -00 .00
1,010,833.57 1,157,118.53 1,272,615.58~- 895,336.52
28,317.65 270,572.79 .00 298,890.44
28,317.65 270,572.79 .00 298,890.44
5,298.01 100,212.89 17,343.41~ 88,167.49
5,298.01 100,212.89 17,343.41- 88,167.49
25,280.18 4,467.23 520.00- 29,227.41
25,280.18 4,467.23 520.00- 29,227.41
11,209.26 309,468.83 110,465.13- 210,212.96
.00 -00 -00 .00
11,209.26 309,468.83 110,465.13- 210,212.96
42,478.05 305,095.66 137,421.72~ 210,151.99
46,538.47 12,266.43 -00 58,804.90
89,016.52 317,362.09 137,421.72~ 268,956.89
305,880.82 1,455.80 160,778.57- 146,558.05
100,306.23 12,266.43 .00 112,572.66
406,187.05 13,722.23 160,778.57- 259,130.71
820,553.43 3,283.38 247,820.87- 576,015.94
61,093.17 12,266.42 .00 73,359.59
881,646.60 15,549.80 247,820.87~ 649,375.53
131,762.13 530,924.36 257,555.51- 405,130.98
45,639.77 12,266.42 .00 57,906.19
177,401.90 543,190.78 257,555.51~ 463,037.17
43,322.94 14,086.32 25,864.38- 31,544.88
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investment Portfolio Pledged Securities

AIM BANK
LITTLEFIELD, TX

InTrader (pledged )
Last; 12/31/2017
As-of: 01/31/2018

2AIM 1018373

- Security Description'Line dged

PLEDGED TO: hockc *HOCKLEY COUNTY

3128MMSZ7 FHLMC GOLD G18535 THE INDEPENDENT BANKERSBANK 4,800,000.00 01/26/2018 2,519,813.38
TIB 164040305 35 12/01/2029 305 2,440,306.85 03/25/2015 2,512,712.63
3132J4HC6 - 5 m_.__._,\_ouow.ommm oo o0u ) THE INDEPENDENT BANKERSBANK: . te o £'3,500,000.00" = 01/26/20187: 2 860,795.56
TB 163004717 5 : L35 04/01/2036 305 % ShE 272395078 200172016 A 2,802:314.95
3132KF3F7 mx_.z_o %<2 m@m .Em ZUmvmzomzq BANKERSBANK 5,000,000.00 01/26/2018 4,923,658.17
TiB Amwoom.ﬂm 07/01/2032 305 4,807,425.95 12/222017  4,859,804.97
3132LMBZ8 277 FHLMG #K91056 i .Em _zcmvmzumza BANKERSBANK 717500000 -01/26/20187 = 4/408,890.26
TiB aﬁxmﬁo. s SR g 00701720337 305" S0 4,245.300.56 COTHZI2017.5 7 4,372,846.75
3138E4YCY FNMA #AK0706 THE _zomvmzomza BANKERSBANK 2,222,500.00 01/26/2018 528,656.73
TIB 164028308 35 02/01/2027 305 ©499,942.26 04/03/2013 513,378.32
3138E4YCY . i . FNMA: #Zaém STHE _zumnmzamza m>zxmwmm>zx. i 3 250,000:00% £ 01/26/2018 £7772,884.00:
TIB. 77164028413 S8BT [02/01/2027- 3057 L TR1074987 £501/30/2013 -750,721.96
3138EGSHS8 mz§> #ALO519 THE _zomvmzomzq BANKERSBANK 2,500,000.00 01/26/2018 688,133.07
TiB 164024507 4 03/01/2026 305 647,587.53 05/22/2012 675,675.15
3140EUEA3 FNMA POOL #BC0128 L THE *zomvmzomza BANKERSBANK £171,500,000.00° FeER101/26/2018% 118340217
TIB . 163004104 R R gL 0101120307 305 4206410605 T T 03128120167 5 T, 157.249.45
31410LT69 FNMA #890773 Em INDEPENDENT BANKERSBANK 3,000,000.00 01/26/2018 2,739,337.86
TIB 204074493 09/01/2036 305 2,719,043.13 03/21/2017 2,731,653.15
31418AF78 mz_si_skomm axm INDEPENDENT BANKERSBANK: e 288000000 2 n01/26/2018 1:11:037,874.06
TIB 164027935 47 06/01/20327 305 LY 0257683 L T 0173012013 ,,_::o 005:38
31419AY35 FNMA POOL >m38 THE INDEPENDENT BANKERSBANK 2,100,000.00 01/26/2018 520,024.20
TIB 164024025 4 01/01/2026 305 491,916.96 05/22/2012 510,597.24
31419KD69 FNMA #AEB8224 S THE: ﬁzo vmzomzq m>zxmmmm>zx 6,000,000.00 0 01/26/201875 0 2,187,963.52
TIB 204076176 ; PR 4 712/01/2040° 305+ 2,074,852:92. L OBMAROIT E s 2AT74,918.02
728874LG1 PLEASANTON TX ISD BQ Em _zom_umzomzq m>zxmmmm>zx 330,000.00 >>> 01/26/2018 349,221.90
TiB 204064655 GO 08/15/2021 400 330,000.00 ~ 08/10/2016 345,196.50
3136A72D3 . FNA 2012-M8 A2 j._m _zomvmzomzq BANKERSBANK: 4,742,000.00 - 1T01/26/2018 570 4 11,630,919.67.
B 158017617 : DAgD 0412520227800 1,588,150.78 i 08/10/20167 1 1,576,458.18
3137B3NA2 FHMS K030 A2 ARM THE INDEPENDENT m>zxmmwm>zx 2.000,000.00 01/26/2018 2,084,903.85
TIB 163005813 3.25 04/25/2023 800 2.000,000.00 Aza 01/29/2018 2,054,048.40
3137B4GY6 FHMS K032 A2 ARM THE INDEPENDENT BANKERSBANK ~2,860,000.00 01/26/2018 2,987,234.77
B 163005814 331 , om\mmmoww 800 2, mmc 000. 8 S\B\No:. : N mbm 692.03

TOTAL FOR PLEDGE ID hocke

Pledged: 16

: ~Orig Face: mo.mw..m

'500.00

o::d:” mmom. wo 261, .Nwm mw

_sm_.xmn. wo ww._ Nﬂa om

moox 31, aum 41341

01/29/2018
Page 11 of 37

The information contained herein; while believed to be reliable, is not guaranteed.
For assistance please contact TIB investment Portfolio (866) 308-4842.
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Investment Portfolio Pledged Securities InTrader (pledged )
AIM BANK Last : 01/31/2018

LITTLEFIELD, TX } As-of. 02/28/2018
: 2AIM 1018373

Descriptie
-
PLEDGED TO: hockc *HOCKLEY COUNTY
3128MMSZ7 FHLMC GOLD G18535 THE INDEPENDENT BANKERSBANK 4,800,000.00 02/26/2018 2.485,839.69

TIB 164040305
:3132J4HCB
“TiB 16300471

3.5 12/01/2029 305
Im ZUmvaUmZ._. m>zxmmmm>zx

2,409,095.28 03/25/2015
, : | 02126/2018:

{ 12101120 72 :
THE INDEPENDENT m>zxmxmm>zx 5,000,000.00 02/26/2018 4,878,569.28

2, Amw 836.25

3132KF3F7
TiB 163005948 3 07/01/2032 305 4,764,656.80 12/22/2017 4,753,754.74
. ._.Im ZUm_umz_umZ._... m>zxmmmm>z_d : \ v - om\mm\mg ? 2

3132LMBZ8 7
TIB o 164046120 « L : 4172192
3138E4YCY FNMA #AKO0706 THE INDEPENDENT BANKERSBANK 2,222,500.00 02/26/2018
TIB 164028308 35 _02/01/2027 305 485,697.33 04/03/2013
3138E4YCS: THE: ,250,000; j201;

L FNMA#HAKO706

3138EGSHS . FNMA #AL0519 '_.Im INDEPENDENT BANKERSBANK Nwocboo.oo om\mm\mo._ 8
TiB 1 maom&mo.\ 03/01/2026 305 633,463.68 05/22/2012
\ \ / 1500,000.00 2/26/20

2702.184.05

THE INDEPENDENT BANKERSBANK 0212612018

3,000,000.00

31410LT69

TIB Mioﬁgu 09/01/2038 305 2,682,447.69 03/21/2017 2,647,546.20
JM41BAFTE

TIB ;,,._asmav.m e : . 254,52 101/30/201 48193
31419AY35 FNMA POOL AE0729 THE INDEPENDENT BANKERSBANK 2,100,000.00 02/26/2018 513,518.11
TIB 164024025 4 01/01/2026 305 485,979.23 05/22/2012 502,546.86
31419KDB9 ... ..+ FNMAHAES22 TH ] 6,000,000:0 2/26/2018 17021353
TIB 204076176 . T , / ,056,074.72: . 8/14/201 m;,mmbmm.mﬁ
728874LG1 PLEASANTON TX ISD BQ THE INDEPENDENT BANKERSBANK 330,000.00 AAA 02/26/2018 348,779.40
TIB 204064655 GO B oz 08/15/2021 400 330,000.00 08/10/2016

3136A72D3 ... . IFNA2012:M HE NDEPENDENT BANKERSBANK 742,000:00 2/26/201

TIB - 458017617 s iy L 04/25/2022. 800 - 58543580 s S 0BI10/2016 :
3137B3NA2 FHMS K030 A2 ARM THE INDEPENDENT BANKERSBANK 2,000,000.00 02/26/2018 2,083,615.41
TIB 163005813 04/25/2023 800 2,000,000.00 Aaa 01/29/2018 2,029,179.40
3137B4GY6" j : : 18/ H

TIB .. 163005814 .-
4o4>rmow!.muom”_u hocke.

Trusted. Partner.

02/27/2018 The information contained herein; while believed to be reliable, is not guaranteed.
Page 11 of 37 For assistance please contact TIB Investment Portfolio (866) 308-4842.
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Investment Portfolio Pledged Securities

AlM BANK
LITTLEFIELD, TX

InTrader (pledged )
Last : 02/28/2018
As-of: 03/31/2018

2AIM 1018373

3128MMSZ7

TiB 164040305
3132J4HC6 o
TIB 163004717
3132KF3F7

TIB 163005848
3132L.mBZ8

TiB 164046120
3138E4YCS

TiB 164028308
3138E4YC9

TiB 164028413
3138EGSHS

TiB 164024507
3140EUEA3

TIB . 163004104

31410LT69

Ti8 204074493
31418AF78

Ti8 164027935
31418AY35

TiB 164024025
31419KD68

TiB 204076176
728874LG1

TiB 204064655
3136A72D3

Ti8 158017617
3137B3NA2

TiB 163005813
3137B4GY6

TiB 163005814

FHLMC GOLD G18535

FHLMC #G30926

FHLMC #V61698

FHLMC #K91056

FNMA #AK0706
FNMA #AK0706

FNMA #AL0519

FNMA POOL #BC0128
FNMA #890773 ‘
FNMA #MA1089

FNMA POOL AE0729
FNMA #AEB224
PLEASANTON TX ISD BQ
GO

FNA 2012-M9:A2

FHMS K030 A2 ARM

FHMS K032:A2: ARM:

THE INDEPENDENT BANKERSBANK
3.5 12/01/2029 305

~ I THE INDEPENDENT:BANKERSBANK

3040172036305

THE INDEPENDENT BANKERSBANK
3 07/01/2032 305
THE INDEPENDENT BANKERSBANK
355" 109/01/2033-.305..
THE INDEPENDENT BANKERSBANK
35 02/01/2027 305
THE INDEPENDENT BANKERSBANK
35 CEEE02001/20275 23055
THE INDEPENDENT BANKERSBANK
4 03/01/2026 305
THEINDEPENDENT BANKERSBANK
3o ©12/01/2030:305
THE INDEPENDENT BANKERSBANK
3 09/01/2036 305
THE:INDEPENDENT, BANKERSBANK
4 7 06/01/2032:5 305
THE INDEPENDENT BANKERSBANK
4 01/01/2026 305
THE INDEPENDENT BANKERSBANK
4 *+12101/2040°- 305
THE INDEPENDENT BANKERSBANK
3 08/15/2021 400
THE INDEPENDENT-BANKERSBANK
2.482 -04/25/2022:800 "
THE INDEPENDENT BANKERSBANK
3.25 04/25/2023 800
THE INDEPENDENT BANKERSBANK

4,800,000.00
2,384,385.98
3,500,000:00:

064880364

5,000,000.00
4,722,681.50

7,175,000:00

4131426.85°
2,222,500.00
477,251.76
3.250°000/00°%
+697,893.46
2,500,000.00
619,574.83
1,500;000:00
1:114,490.36.
3,000,000.00
2,610,427.89
2:850,000.00
930,400.88
2,100,000.00
480,226.89
6,000,000.00
2,032,916.76
330,000.00 AAA
330,000.00
1,742:000.00
1:582,167.55
2,000,000.00
2,000,000.00 Aaa
2,860,000.00

03/27/2018
03/25/2015

03/27/2018
12/01/2016

03/27/2018
1212212017
03/27/2018
07/12/2017
03/27/2018
04/03/2013
03/2712018
‘01/30/2013
03/27/2018
05/22/2012

03/27/2018'

03/28/2016
03/27/2018
03/21/2017
03/27/2018
01/30/2013
03/27/2018
05/22/2012
03/27/2018
08/1412017
03/27/2018
08/10/2016
03/27/2018

08/10/2016

03/27/2018
01/29/2018
03/27/2018

2,458,654.96
2,430,677.28
$2,778,339.82
2,687,93553
4,834,315.36
4,705,645.23
4,285,955:50

4.205:319.73

504,355.45
485,780.52
£737,358.01
710,365:21
657,843.15
'645,442.40
$1.152,359:40
1,112,325.84
2,629,336.08
2,577,723.61
1,002,785.10
964,246.98
507,205.46
497,911.90
2.144,643.10
2,005,833.52
348,336.42
342,394.80
1.623,021.70
1/555,450.75

) 2,082,277.08
2,021,787.20
2,983,463.00

TOTAL FOR'PLEDGE'ID hocke

Pledged: 16

. Orig Face: 50,829,500.00

331 05/25/2023:::800

Current Face: 29,622,648.35

2,860,000.00

Market: 29,938,973:45

12/22/2017

2,900.132.95

Book: 30,730,249.59

03/30/2018
Page 11 of 37

The information contained herein; while believed to be reliable, is not guaranteed.
For assistance please contact TIB Investment Portfolio (866) 308-4842.

Trusted.

Partner.
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TREASURER'’S 1st QTR. 2018 FINANCIAL REPORT

HOCKLEY COUNTY Mallet Event Center and Arena
$14,515.000 - Bond Issue - 10 Year Repayment

Fund 065, Series 2009 3.04%

Previous Principal Interest Current
Balance Payment Payment Balance
FYE | Outstanding Due Due Outstanding
2010 | $17,636,079.00 | $1,185,000.00 | $312,878.88
PD $15,871,600.00
2011 | $15,871,600.00 | $1,255,000.00 | $508,100.00
PD $14,108,500.00
2012 | $14,108,500.00 | $1,305,000.00 | $456,900.00
PD $12,346,600.00
2013 | $12,346,600.00 | $1,360,000.00 | $403,600.00
PD $10,583,000.00
2014 | $10,583,000.00 | $1,415,000.00 | $348,100.00
PD $8,819,900.00
2015 | $8,819,900.00 $1,475,000.00 | $290,300.00
PD $7,054,600.00
2016 | $7,054,600.00 $1,535,000.00 | $230,100.00
PD $5,289,500.00
2017 | $5,289,500.00 $1,595,000.00 | $167,500.00
PD $3,527,000.00
2018 | $3,527,000.00 $1,660,000.00 | $102,400.00
$1,764,600.00
2019 | $1,764,600.00 $1,730,000.00 |  $34,600.00
$0.00

*Principal Payments Due Annually
**Interest Payments are Due Semi-
annually

VOL.
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Treasurer’s Financial Report

Prepared by Denise Bohannon, Hockley County Treasurer

Certificates of Deposit

Beginning Month's
Purchase Maturity Interest Interest
Date Account Bank Amount Date APR Paid Earned
Jan 11/28/2011 060-1&S Hosp. Bd. Am | $36,481.21 11/28/2018 0.88% Monthly $29.10
Feb 11/28/2011 060-1&S Hosp. Bd. Aim | $36,481.21 11/28/2018 0.88% Monthly $29.13
Mar 11/28/2011 060-1&S Hosp. Bd. Aim | $36,481.21 11/28/2018 0.88% Monthly $26.33
Jan 2/14/2017 011-AdValorem Aim | 4,000,000.00 | 2/14/2019 1.89% Monthly $2,908.11
Feb 2/14/2017 011-AdValorem Aim | 4,000,000.00 | 2/14/2019 1.89% Monthly $2,910.21
Mar 2/14/2017 011-AdValorem Aim | 4,000,000.00 | 2/14/2019 1.89% Monthly $5,848.94

24
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Rebecca Currington, Public Assistance Administrator reported her May 2018 monthly approval
and denials request for public assistance, as per report recorded below.
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Upon recommendation by Rebecca Currington, Public Assistance Administrator, the following list of applicants’ requests
for public assistance, have been approved or denied for the month of May 2018.

APPROVED APPLICANTS

APPLICANT PHYSICAL ADDRESS TOWN REQUEST AMOUNT
Sheryl Little 1513 - 12th Levelland Shelter $150.00
Desdemona Holland 3116 N. Hwy. 385 Levelland Electric $ 75.00
Virginia Sanchez 209 Cactus Levelland Shelter $150.00
Rick Fullen 3541 Maverick Sundown Electric $ 75.00
DENIED APPLICANTS
The below listed applicants have been denied their public assistance request for one/more of
the following reasons:
X Income of applicant(s) exceeds that of an indigent person, according to the
guidelines of the Commissioners’ Court of Hockley County, Texas.
[l Applicantis in an all adLJIt household in which no one is receiving Social Security due to
age or disability.
] Not all money received by household, either income, available funds or contribution,
was reported by household.
[] Conflict of information regarding either household members or income received.
] No emergency situation exists as loss of job income was not due to illness or layoff.
[] Other reason -
APPLICANT PHYSICAL ADDRESS TOWN
Julie Guillen 1002 S. Alamo, #202 Levelland
PAUPER CREMATION APPROVALS
APPLICANT /DECEASED PHYSICAL ADDRESS CITY AMOUNT

voL 66 paee Y26




Motion by Judge Baldridge , seconded by Commissioner Thrash , 4 Votes Yes,
0 Votes No, that Commissioners Court approve the application for the community foundation grant for
the Veterans Day breakfast, as per community foundation grant recorded below.
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REBECCA CURRINGTON
Administrator

HOCKLEY COUNTY
INDIGENT HEALTH CARE
PUBLIC ASSISTANCE
VETERANS ASSISTANCE
802 Houston, Suite 109
Levelland, Texas 79336

Phone: (806) 894-4264
FAX: (806) 894-6917

06/04/2018

RESOLUTION APPROVING GRANT APPLICATION

On this date, June 04, 2018, be it resolve

d that the Hockley County Commissioners’ Court approve the Levelland Area

Endowment grant application for funding towards Veterans Day Breakfast to be held Saturday, November 10, 2017.

(S

Curtis Thrash
Commissioner, Precinct 1

Larry Ca1 te1
Commissioner, Precinct 2

/f %/L////ﬁ @f omam () Wi

arnett
0mn115310ne1 Precinct 3

ommy Clevenger
Comml@ae; Phecinct 4
T

County ]udge

r ! : e

;

A Eﬁm“fi f.ﬂz‘f”ﬂu D
]enmfer Palelmo, County Clerk

EXEOffICO Clerk of Commissioners’ Court
Hockley County

i
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Motion by Commissioner Clevenger , seconded by Commissioner Barnett , 3 Votes Yes,
0 Votes No, that Commissioners Court approve the following bid for Three Thousand five hundred
dollars ($3,500.00) for property known as 502 Railroad Ave, Levelland Texas, made by Jose and Lizette
Chavira: as per “Notice of Bidder” recorded below.
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OFFICE OF

YVONNE GIPSON

CHIEF DEPUTY DEBRA C. BRAMLETT
Email:
propertytax@hockleycounty.org HOCKLEY COUNTY
To Pay Online: TAX ASSESSOR
www.certifiedpayments.net
Bureau Code - 7802096 LEVELLAND, TEXAS

May 18, 2018

HOCKLEY COUNTY COURTHOUSE
802 HOUSTON

LEVELLAND, TX. 79336

ATTN: SHARLA BALDRIDGE

.Mailing Address:

624 Ave. H, Suite 101
Levellond, TX 79336

PHONE: (806) 894-4938
FAX: (806) 894-1102

Re: OT LEVELLAND, BLOCK 60, LOT 6, ALSO KNOWN AS 502 RAILROAD AVENUE, LEVELLAND, TX.

Dear Board Members,

| have received a bid for the above mentioned property from JOSE AND LIZETTE CHAVIRA in the amount
of $3500.00. | am enclosing a copy of the BID SHEET along with the STATEMENT OF ALL TAXES DUE.
When your board has reached a decision, please let me know, so | may pursue other entities.

Thank you for your time and consideration.

Sincerely,

N
% ]

VAT
Debra C. Bramlett

Hockley County Tax Assessor Collector

voo 66 e V20




STATEMENT OF ALL TAXES DUE
ACCT # R08583
DATE 12/08/2017
LH

HOCKLEY COUNTY TAX OFFICE
624 AVE H STE 101
LEVELLAND TEXAS 79336
(806) 894-4938

——Property Description
O T LEVELLAND, BLOCK 60, LOT 6

TOWN -LEVELLAND LOCATION- 502 RAILROAD AVE
ACRES - .118
r——Values
LAND MKT VALUE 3,300 IMPR/PERS MKT VAL
LAND AGR VALUE MKT. BEFORE EXEMP 3,300
LIMITED TXBL. VAL
EXEMPTIONS GRANTED: OTH

(REMOVAL OF EXEMPTIONS MAY RESULT IN ADDITIONAL TAXES DUE)

HOCKLEY COUNTY IN TRUST

PO BOX 3
LEVELLAND TX 79336-0003
LEVY P&I ATTY FEES AMT DUE
TAXES 2017 .00 .00 .00 00
00 S 00 00 00
TOTAL DUE 12/2017 o0
ACCT # R08583 TOTAL DUE 01/2018 100
TOTAL DUE 02/2018 00
TOTAL DUE 03/2018 00
BREAKDOWN OF TAX DUE BY JURISDICTION
JURISDICTION LEVY paI  ATT FEES TOTAL
HOCKLEY COUNTY .00 00 .00 .00
CITY OF LEVELLAND 100 100 100 100
LEVELLAND T § D 100 100 100 100
SOUTH PLAINS COLLEGE 100 100 100 100
HICH PLAINS WTR DIST 100 ~00 100 100
TOTAL TAX LEVY FOR THE CURRENT ROLL YEAR ..... .00




1

BID FORM FOR RESALE OF PROPERTY

STRUCK OFF TO HOCKLEY COUNTY TAXING ENTITIES

o= 08-\7)
(DATE)

| ISQ‘S%?&\O\G < LizeMe aYe VT N ¥ 3,500

(NAME) AMT OF BID

LS Haribrd Ave

ADDRESS-P.0. BOX OR STREET

Levellond, 74230
CITY STATE & ZIP CODE .

(K0 (LR2-100Q

PHONE NUMBER

v

| e , P
OT LeveMand Block iy LT (b — S0 Roilroed Ne
LEGAL DESCRIPTION AND PHYSICAL LOCATION OF PROPERTY

LIST ANY SPECIAL CIRCUMSTANCES CONCERNING THE PROPERTY AND YOUR BID

THANK YOU FOR YOUR BID

HOCKLEY COUNTY TAC

vo.. 66 pot Yo




Motion by Commissioner Clevenger , seconded by Commissioner Thrash , 3 Votes Yes,
0 Votes No, that Commissioners Court approve the following bid for Four Thousand Dollars ($4,000) for
property known as 1831 10" St, Levelland Texas made by Adelaida Bordayo, as per “Notice of Bidder”

recorded below.




OFFICE OF

YVONNE GIPSON Mailing Address:
CHIEF DEPUTY DEBRA C. BRAM LETT 624 Ave. H, Suite 101
Email: Levelland, TX 79336
propertytax@hockleycounty.org HOCKLEY COUNTY

To Pay Online:

www.certifiedpayments.net TAX ASSESSOR PHONE: (806) 894-4938
Bureau Code - 7802096 LEVELLAND, TEXAS FAX: (806) 894-1102

May 18, 2018

HOCKLEY COUNTY COURTHOUSE
802 HOUSTON

LEVELLAND, TX. 79336

ATTN: SHARLA BALDRIDGE

Re: TRAMMEL II, (LEV), BLOC K. 2, LOT 24 & LOT 25, ALSO KNOWN AS 1831 TENTH STREET, LEVELLAND,
TX.

Dear Board Members,

| have received a bid for the above mentioned property from ADELAIDA BORDAYO in the amount of
$4000.00. | am enclosing a copy of the BID SHEET along with the STATEMENT OF ALL TAXES DUE. When
your board has reached a decision, please let me know, so | may pursue other entities.

Thank you for your time and consideration.

Sincerely,

Ew}z, HAL ‘fW’“

Debra C. Bramlett
Hockley County Tax Assessor Collector

}/!4/
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!

BID FORM FOR RESALE OF PROPERTY

STRUCK OFF TO HOCKLEY COUNTY TAXING ENTITIES

O f -
{:'/(%)k /f‘ N/

(DATE) .
oy j / ﬁ}/ﬁ;ﬁ A
/-1 e Bide /- )m i </ 0 Zf, o
(NAME) 7 AMT OF BID

%f// /. e o/

ADDRESS-P. o BOX OR STREET
w%h N/ R A
CITY STATE & ZIP CODE
"~ 5 /40 oo g

Cri, —9a1-2205  addyc NS SMAL ] o

PHONE NUMBER

Plir ) 2 ol 9y, t05 - [58) Tonlh o

LEGAL DESCRIPTION AND PHYSICAL LOCATION OF PROPERTY

LIST ANY SPECIAL CIRCUMSTANCES CONCERNING THE PROPERTY AND YOUR BID |

THANK YOU FOR YOUR BID

HOCKLEY COUNTY TAC

/é/jcf

oy
TE
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ACCT # R14042

. DATE 04/18/2018

"LH

Property Description -
TRAMEL II (LEV), BLOCK 2, LOT 24, & LOT 25

STATEMENT OF ALL TAXES DUE

HOCKLEY COUNTY TAX OFFICE
624 AVE H STE 101
LEVELLAND TEXAS 79336
(806) 894-4938

TOWN ~-LEVELLAND LOCATION- 1831 TENTH ST
ACRES - .394

Values
LAND MKT VALUE 2,570 IMPR/PERS MKT VAL 2,350
LAND AGR VALUE MKT. BEFORE EXEMP 4,920

LIMITED TXBL. VAL

EXEMPTIONS GRANTED: OTH SUIT NO. TX14-01-2741
(REMOVAL OF EXEMPTIONS MAY RESULT IN ADDITIONAL TAXES DUE)

HOCKLEY COUNTY IN TRUST

PO BOX 3

LEVELLAND TX 79336-0003.
: LE P&I ATTY FEES AMT DUE
TAXES 2002~ 609.17 1,187.89 359.42 2,156.48
TAXES 2003 552.60 1,011.26 312.77 1,876.63
TAXES 2004 574.83 982.97 311.55 1,869.35
TAXES 2005 551.99 877.66 285.93 1,715.58
TAXES 2006 386.81 568.60 191.08 1,146.49
TAXES 2007 340.98 460.33 160.26 961.57
TAXES 2008 330.81 406.89 147.53 885.23
TAXES 2009 350.26 388.80 147 .81 886.87
TAXES 2010 208.33 206.24 82.91 497.48
TAXES 2011 210.32 183.00 78.66 471.98
TAXES 2012 118.45 88.84 . 41.45 248.74
TAXES 2013 128.55 80.99 S 41.91 251.45
TAXES 2014 126.11 64.31 . 38.08 228.50
TAXES 2015 141.45 55.18 39.33 235.96
TAXES 2016 155.45 41.97 39.48 236.90
TAXES 2017 141.83 15.60 23.61 181.04
4,927.94 6,620.53 2,301.78 13,850.25
TOTAL DUE 04/2018 13,850.25
ACCT # R14042 TOTAL DUE 05/2018 13,910.95
TOTAL DUE 06/2018 13,971.73
TOTAL DUE 07/2018 14,042.40

vo. 66 et V36
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STATEMENT OF ALL TAXES DUE

ACCT # R14042

- T/ATE 04/18/2018
LH

HOCKLEY COUNTY TAX OFFICE
624 AVE H STE 101
LEVELLAND TEXAS 79336
894-4938

(806)

BREAKDOWN OF TAX DUE BY JURISDICTION

JURISDICTION LEVY P&T ATT FEES TOTATL
HOCKLEY COUNTY 641.78 839.11 294 .82 1,775.71
HIGH PLAINS WTR DIST 14.62 19.70 6.83 41.15
CITY OF LEVELLAND 1,316.48 1,741.18 609.57 3,667.23
LEVELLAND I S D 2,481 .11 3,404.37 1,173.54 7,059.02
SOUTH PLAINS COLLEGE 473.95 616.17 217.02 1,307.14

TAX LEVY FOR THE CURRENT ROLL YEAR: 01 24 .47

TAX LEVY FOR THE CURRENT ROLL YEAR: 60 .32

TAX LEVY FOR THE CURRENT ROLL YEAR: 11 35.29

TAX LEVY FOR THE CURRENT ROLI YEAR: 30 63.61

TAX LEVY FOR THE CURRENT ROLI YEAR: 50 18.14

TOTAL TAX LEVY FOR THE CURRENT ROLL YEAR ..... 141.83
0N - [y 67y
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Motion by Commissioner Clevenger , seconded by Commissioner Thrash , 3 Votes Yes,
0 Votes No, that Commissioners Court REJECT the following bid for Three Thousand Dollars ($3,000) for
property known as 1819 Houston St, Levelland Texas made by Adelaida Bordayo, as per “Notice of
Bidder” recorded below.
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OFFICE OF

YVONNE GIPSON Mailing Address:
CHIEF DEPUTY DEBRA C. BRAMLETT 624 Ave. H, Suite 101
Email: Leveliand, TX 79336
propertytax@hockleycounty.org HOCKLEY COUNTY

To Pay Online:

www.certifledpayments.net TAX ASSESSOR PHONE: (806) 894-4938
Bureau Code - 7802096 LEVELLAND, TEXAS FAX: (806) 894-1102

May 18, 2018

HOCKLEY COUNTY COURTHOUSE
802 HOUSTON

LEVELLAND, TX. 79336

ATTN: SHARLA BALDRIDGE

Re: NINTH (LEV), BLOCK 212, LOT 18 & 19, ALSO KNOWN AS 1819 HOUSTON STREET, LEVELLAND, TX.

Dear Board Members,

| have received a bid for the above mentioned property from ADELAIDA BORDAYO in the amount of
$3000.00. | am enclosing a copy of the BID SHEET along with the STATEMENT OF ALL TAXES DUE. When
your board has reached a decision, please let me know, so | may pursue other entities.

Thank you for your time and consideration.

Sincerely,
{ﬁ\\ 7 y
E}\ )m ,é%”‘\vggv (}f/ DY {,@'7%«,,{/:/{/%

Debra C. Bramlett
Hockley County Tax Assessor Collector




I

BID FORM FOR RESALE OF PROPERTY

STRUCK OFF TO HOCKLEY COUNTY TAXING ENTITIES

4 /\m) S50 s
(DATE) ,
/ | \ ?///\ \ y 22
{, %<l\:‘i£<’j? Ao ADrededfo _ ,75 )
(NAME) AMT OF BID

\W}/ - \“)‘7 b \m}f}( ii
ADDRESS P.O. BOX OR STREET

Wi R %"ﬂ f‘é’ - :) !
Y ‘& o) X Mol
CITY STATE & ZIP CODE

—
L““{ Mo \"‘1 \ e \Q

PHONE NUMBER

A\ A . = ’i,
{l/;‘/i( )A/~ /, | )f L{ /()!/ () // - / {/ é/{ j’//f\(/ <ol 57

LEGAL DESCR]PTION AND PHYSICAL LOCATION OF PROPERTY

LIST ANY SPECIAL CIRCUMSTANCES CONCERNING THE PROPERTY AND YOUR BID |

THANK YOU FOR YOUR BID
HOCKLEY COUNTY TAC
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© ACCT # R10911 =
LH

STATEMENT OF ALL TAXES DUE

HOCKLEY COUNTY TAX OFFICE
1624 AVE H STE 101
LEVELLAND TEXAS 79336
(806) 894-4938

——Property Description

NTINTH (LEV), BLOCK 212, LOT 18 & LOT 19,

TOWN -LEVELLAND : LOCATION- 1819 HOUSTON ST
ACRES - .307

r——Values
LAND MKT VALUE 2,220 IMPR/PERS MKT VAL 10,450
LAND AGR VALUE MKT. BEFORE EXEMP 12,670

LIMITED TXBL. VAL

EXEMPTIONS GRANTED: NONE : SUIT NO. TX13-01-2703

i o % HOGKLEY COUNTY
K POB 3

LEVELLAND =’

TX, 79336-0003:

IN TRUST

TAXES 2008 " 774.21
TAXES 2009
TAXES 2010
TAXES 2011
TAXES 2012
TAXES 2013150
TAXES 2014
TAXES. 2015
TAXES 2016 .

20177 "

ACCT # R10911

. .- - .p&I- .. ATTY FEES AMT DUE

¢ 936.80 342.20 2,053.21
922.10 353.62 2,121.68
826.82 335.85 . 2,015.05
731.49 318.41 1,910.47

160617 S0 287.31. ‘ 1,723.85
182.03 | 96.09 576.571
149.09 90.67 " 544.03
131.08. - ' 97.07 .- o 582.38
106.08. . -100.09 - : 600.49

S27.45 7. 762,94 00 482.46

4,613.11 2,084.25 12,610.13

"TOTAL DUE 02/2018 12,610.13 .
TOTAL DUE. 03/2018 12,685.36
TOTAL DUE 04/2018 12,760.58

TOTAL DUE 05/2018 12,835.85

BREAKDOWN OF TAX DUE BY JURISDICTION

T

JURISDICTION LEVY P&I ATT FEES . TOTAL
HOCKLEY COUNTY: 822.27 609.51 282.76 1,714.54
CITY OF LEVELLAND 1,713.40 1,376.G0 612.67 3,702.07
LEVELLAND I S D 2,739.45 2,149.99 968.49 5,857.93
SOUTH PLAINS COLLEGE -619.58 462.91 213.82 1,296.31
HIGH PLAINS'WTR :DIST 18.07. . - 14.70 6.51 39.28

TAX LEVY FOR THE CURRENT ROLL YEAR: 01 - 67.64
TAX LEVY FOR THE CURRENT ROLL.YEAR: 11 < 97.56
TAX LEVY FOR THE CURRENT ROLL. YEAR: 30 175.86"
TAX LEVY FOR THE CURRENT ROLL YEAR: 50 . 50:14.
s TAX LEVY FOR THE CURRENT ROLL YEAR: 60 - 87 -
¢, TOTAL TAX LEVY FOR THE CURRENT ROLL YEAR:..... 392.07




Motion by Commissioner Clevenger , seconded by Commissioner Thrash , 3 Votes Yes,
0 Votes No, that Commissioners Court REJECT the following bid for Five Thousand Five Hundred
Dollars (85,500) for property known as 708 Ave H, Levelland Texas made by Derek Scott, as per “Notice
of Bidder” recorded below.

vo.. 66 paee 742




OFFICE OF

YVONNE GIPSON

CHIEF DEPUTY DEBRA C. BRAMLETT
Email:
propertytax@hockleycounty.org HOCKLEY COUNTY
To PO)/ Online: TAX ASSESSOR
www.certifiedpayments.net
Bureau Code - 7802096 LEVELLAND, TEXAS

May 18, 2018

HOCKLEY COUNTY COURTHOUSE
802 HOUSTON

LEVELLAND, TX. 79336

ATTN: SHARLA BALDRIDGE

Re: OT LEVELLAND, BLOCK 31, LOT 10, ALSO KNOWN AS 708 AVENUE H, LEVELLAND, TX.

Dear Board Members,

Mailing Address:

624 Ave. H, Suite 101
Levelland, TX 79336

PHONE: (806) 894-4938
FAX: (806) 894-1102

| have received a bid for the above mentioned property from DEREK SCOTT in the amount of $5500.00. |
am enclosing a copy of the BID SHEET along with the STATEMENT OF ALL TAXES DUE. When your board

has reached a decision, please let me know, so | may pursue other entities.

Thank you for your time and consideration.

Sincerely,

wx\‘\ a Q\ ;ﬁz {}lﬁ%@@ ﬁg

v oA @ Z QJ
U
P

Debra C. Bramlett
Hockley County Tax Assessor Collector

vo 68 paE AD




' ACCT # R15041
DATE 02/01/2018
LH

STATEMENT OF ALL TAXES DUE

HOCKLEY COUNTY TAX OFFICE
624 AVE H STE 101
LEVELLAND TEXAS 79336
(806) 894-4938

——Property Description

DT LEVELLAND, BLOCK 31, LOT 10
TOWN -LEVELLAND LOCATION- 708 AVE H
ACRES - .070

Values
LAND MKT VALUE 3,600 IMPR/PERS MKT VAL 15,250
LAND AGR VALUE MKT. BEFORE EXEMP 18,850
LIMITED TXBL. VAL

EXEMPTIONS GRANTED: OTH SUIT NO. TX15-02-2777
{(REMOVAL OF EXEMPTIONS MAY RESULT IN ADDITIONAL TAXES DUE)

‘PO BOX 3

UERERNRTE
|

H@CKLEY COUNTY IN TRUST

LEVELLAND - TX 79336-0003 -
R LEVY - P&L . .. ATTY FEES AMT DUE
TAXES 2008 - 18.27 22.12 8.08 48.47
TAXES 2010 465.86 451.88 183.55 1,101.29
TAXES 2011 ~  470.32 399.78 174.01 1,044.11
TAXES 2012 453.82 331.28 157.01 942.11
TAXES 2013 - 492.54 300.45 158.59 951.58
TAXES 2014 . 483.19 236.75 143.99 863.93
TAXES 2015 542.00 200.56 148.50 891.06
TAXES 2016 595.58 148.88 148.89 893.35
TAXES 2017 - 543.36 38.02 87.21 668.59
’ 4,064.94 2,129.72 1,209.83 7,404.49
L . TOTAL..DUE 02/2018. 7,404.49
ACCT # R15041 TOTAL DUE 03/2018 7,459.32
TOTAL DUE 04/2018 7,514.12
TOTAL DUE 05/2018 7,568.88
BREAKDOWN OF TAX DUE BY JURISDICTION
JURISDICTION LEVY P&T ATT FEES TOTAL
HOCKLEY COUNTY 610.19 302.00 177.42 1,089.61
CITY OF LEVELLAND 1 115212 610.19 337.83 2,063.14
LEVELLAND I S D 872.68 986.12 558.72 3,417.52
SOUTH PLATNS COLLEGE "455.36 224.94 132.33 812.63
HIGH PLAINS WTR DIST 11.59 6.47 3.53 21.59
TAX LEVY FOR THE CURRENT ROLL YEAR: 07 93.74
TAX LEVY FOR THE CURRENT ROLL YEAR: 11 135.20
TAX LEVY FOR THE CURRENT ROLL YEAR: 30 243.72
TAX LEVY FOR THE CURRENT ROLL YEAR: 50 69.49
TAX LEVY FOR THE CURRENT ROLL YEAR: 60 So1.21
TAX LEVY FOR THE ROLL YEAR ..... .543.36

TOTAL

VoL.

CURRENT
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Motion by Commissioner Barnett , seconded by Commissioner Clevenger , 3 Votes Yes,
0 Votes No, that Commissioners Court approve the following bid for Ten Thousand One Hundred and
Sixty Seven Dollars ($10,167) for property known as 1214 Ave C, Levelland Texas made by Derek Scott, as
per “Notice of Bidder” recorded below.

voL 66 paet 746




OFFICE OF

YVONNE GIPSON Mailing Address.
CHIEF DEPUTY DEBRA C. BRAM LETT 624 Ave. H, Suite 101
Email: Levelland, TX 79336
propertytax@hockleycounty.org HOCKLEY COUNTY

To Pay Online:

www certifiedpayments.net TAX ASSESSOR PHONE: (806) 894-4938
Bureau Code - 7802096 LEVELLAND, TEXAS FAX: (806) 894-1102

May 18, 2018

HOCKLEY COUNTY COURTHOUSE
802 HOUSTON

LEVELLAND, TX. 79336

ATTN: SHARLA BALDRIDGE

Re: SOUTHSIDE (LEV), BLOCK 192, LOT 10, ALSO KNOWN AS 1214 AVENUE C, LEVELLAND, TX.

Dear Board Members,

| have received a bid for the above mentioned property from DEREK SCOTT in the amount of $10,167.00.
| am enclosing a copy of the BID SHEET along with the STATEMENT OF ALL TAXES DUE. When your
board has reached a decision, please let me know, so | may pursue other entities.

Thank you for your time and consideration.

Sincerely,

4

/1 ,
I

{““*N\‘ { o ,{ |
) S A fia
k ,EJ}:;\‘&L*'» g (1 DA
o

Debra C. Bramlett
Hockley County Tax Assessor Collector
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STATEMENT OF ALL TAXES DUE

ECCT # RO6735

DATE 02/01/2018

LH

——Property Description
SOUTHSIDE (LEV), BLOCK 192, LOT 10

£ 3, | HoCcKLEY COUNTY TAX OFFICE
%ﬁi&, %) | 624 AVE H STE 101
q b LEVELLAND TEXAS 79336

(806) 894-4938

o2

G

o

TOWN -LEVELLAND LOCATION- 1214 AVE C
ACRES - .163
——Values
LAND MKT VALUE 1,770 IMPR/PERS MKT VAL 17,830
LAND AGR VALUE MKT. BEFORE EXEMP 19,600

LIMITED TXBL. VAL

EXEMPTIONS GRANTED: OTH SUIT NO. TX09-04-2611"

(REMOVAL OF EXEMPTIONS MAY RESULT IN ADDITIONAL TAXES DUE)

HOCKLEY COUNTY IN TRUST

e
S o

yo. 66 eace Y

PO BOX 3
LEVELLAND . . T 79336-0003

S . LEVY P&I . ATTY FEES AMT DUE
TAXES 2005 . . .513.51 SN 806.21 263.94 1,583.66
TAXES 2006 682.49 989.61 334.41 2,006.51
TAXES 2007 683.89 : - 909.58 - 318,70 : 1,912.17
TAXES 2008 835.14 1,010.51 369.12 2,214.77
TAXES 2009 - .. 962.48 . r 1,049.10.. b 402,31 2,413.8¢
“TAXES 2010 - . 969.78 940.68 ~382.08 . 2,292.54
TAXES 2011 979.09 832.24 362.26 2,173.59
TAXES 2012 535.21 390.69 , . 185.18 1,111.08
TAXES 2013 . . 437.66 - 266.96 - 140.92 845.54
TAXES 2014 448.59 219.82" . 133.69 802.10
TAXES 2015 524.73 194.17 - 143.78 862.68
TAXES 2016 - 595.26 148.81 148.82 892.89
TAXES 2017 565.00 39,56 - 90.69 695.25
8,732.83 7,797.94 3,275.90 19,806.67
TOTAL DUE 02/2018 19,806.67
ACCT # R06735 TOTAL DUE 03/2018 19,917.62
TOTAL DUE 04/2018 20,028.71
TOTAL DUE 05/2018 20,139.71




STATEMENT OF ALL TAXES DUE

ACCT # RO6735

DATE 02/01/2018 580
LH

HOCKLEY COUNTY TAX OFFICE
624 AVE H STE 101
LEVELLAND TEXAS 79336
(806) 894-4938

- BREAKDOWN OF TAX DUE BY JURISDICTION ===

JURISDICTION LEVY P&T ATT FEES TOTAL
HOCKLEY COUNTY 1,182.51 984.96 428.29 2,595.76
CITY OF LEVELLAND 2,478.65 2,250.25 938.26 5,667.16
LEVELLAND I S D 4,156.59 3,793.64 1,576.47 9,526.70
SOUTH PLAINS COLLEGE 888.58 744.56 322.76 1,955.90
HIGH PLAINS WTR DIST 26.50 24.53 10.12 61.15

TAX LEVY FOR THE CURRENT ROLL YEAR: 01 97.48
TAX LEVY FOR THE CURRENT ROLL YEAR: 11 140.59
TAX LEVY FOR THE CURRENT ROLL YEAR: 30 253.472
TAX LEVY FOR THE CURRENT ROLL YEAR: 50 72.25
TAX LEVY FOR THE CURRENT ROLL YEAR: 60 1.26
TOTAL TAX LEVY FOR THE CURRENT ROLL YEAR ..... 565.00

vo.. 60 paeE 749




3-13-2018

| hereby bid $10,167.00 for the property described as follows :
Southside {Lev), Block 92, iot 10. Address is 1214 Ave C, Levelland Texas.

If | win this bid, | will bring this property up to code.

Thanks,

mzziéﬁﬁé
7 M

voL. G606 e 7ED




Motion by Commissioner Thrash , seconded by Commissioner Barnett , 3 Votes Yes,
0 Votes No, that Commissioners Court approve the official Oath and Bond of J ennifer Nicole Palermo as

per oath and bond recorded below.

vo. 66 pr YO1




In the name and by the authority of

THE STATE OF TEXAS

OATH OF OFFICE

I, Jennifer Nicole Palermo, do solemnly swear (or affirm), that I
will faithfully execute the duties of the office of HOCKLEY COUNTY
CLERK of the State of Texas, and will to the best of my ability
preserve, protect, and defend the Constitution and laws of the
United States and of this State, so help me God.

7@%@

N no
,, /’f{;?' d’l’”/[ 79 ffﬁ

"'\, \é’f;f ﬁ‘f fj/ g L i iV /

' Jennifer Nicole Palermo, Affiant

SWORN TO and subscribed before me by affiant on this 15t day of
June, 2018.

7 b /\/ " P “ / T !
f ?%@?ﬁ/?j;ﬁizjff;{ W

Signature of Person Administering Oath

Seal

Sharla Baldridge
Hockley County Judge

Vo, 66 pace Y2




COMEANLES

e M eOEDRCCOOOE) WESTERN SURETY COMBANY » ONE OF AIWERICA S O0LDEST EONDING

A\ 4
Western Surety Company

OFFICIAL BOND AND OATH

THE STATE OF TEXAS "
County of HOCKLEY

KNOW ALL PERSONS BY THESE PRESENTS: BOND No. 63668157

That we, NICCI PALERMO , as Principal, and
WESTERN SURETY COMPANY, a corporation duly licensed to do business in the State of Texas, as Surety, are held

and bound unto lcounty , his successors in office,

CAmICYRImHenE

R e

in the sum of > Seventy Five Thousand and 00/100 DOLLARS ($75,000.00 ),

for the payment of which we hereby bind ourselves and our heirs, executors and administrators, jointly and severally, by
these presents.

Dated this 30th day of May , 2018

THE CONDITION OF THE ABOVE OBLIGATION IS SUCH, That whereas, the above bounden Principal was on

the lst day of June , 2018 | duly Appointed
3 (Elected—Appointed)
to the office of County Clerk in and for “HOCKLEY County, State of Texas, for

a term of Indefinite year___ commencing on the __1st  dayof June , 2018

CompemIZiOse i ZX IO
oMo s dTzon

O
G Sy e

NOW THEREFORE, if the said Principal shall well and faithfully perform and discharge all the duties required of
him by law as the aforesaid officer, and shall *

faithfully perform the duties of office.

Mo

e S i O

then thi%;_ghligati 1 to be void, otherwise to remain in full force and effect.
e T B Bo, .

WEVER, that regardless of the numbex of years this bond may remain in force and the number of

ade against this bond, the liability of the Surety shall not be cumulative and the aggregate
?‘gny and all claims, suits, or actions under this bond shall not exceed the amount stated above.
xmount shall not be cumulative.

e

P y%DEgg@gT‘ﬁER, that this bond may be cancelled by the Surety by sending written notice to the party to
'gﬁ'»h,jkgﬂ Aggﬁg‘ggqﬁ%yable stating that, not less than thirty (BO:ﬁEZthereafter, the Surety's liability hereunder shall

terminate‘§3 o subsequent acts of the Principal. i P \
g ‘@”/’( Vo

/ Principal

l\/WESTE SURET COMPANY

b 1 aAlT |

Paul T. Huflat, Vice President

Form 862-A-11-2014 Page 1 of 3

BONDING COMPANIES OOOCOOBOCOLOOOOC

WESTERN  SUBETY COMPANY o ONE OF AMERICAZS OLDEST
o e e s RO S S
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ACKNOWLEDGMENT OF PRINCIPAL
THE STATE OF TEXAS }
88

County of {4 C/é/Q!/\

Before me, Al I /ﬂﬁMC\l’Lﬂf { on this day, personally appeared
. x /|
( FQ i %lp ‘Lr{x cabe g\ fon )’ﬂ(‘J’ , known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to
the fojeg

oing instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes and consideration therein

/D \d;ay‘b‘i”“”lrﬂJuxo, , 013

expressed. 71\/ / ((
G;ﬁan under my hand and seal of office at el wﬂaﬂ , Texas, this

ulle Lulelald
S o.o.-on."-%é\’l,/ [ % L Co 4 %ﬂ/ﬂl “ /})Q/
SEAL § - : y . :; gdé(f/é M/ County, Texas
By o O\
- S\ : <
‘0, /) UNTH OATH OF OFFICE
et (COUNTY COMMISSIONERS and COUNTY JUDGE)
I, , do solemnly swear (or affirm) that I will faithfully execute
the duties of the office of , of the State of

Texas, and will to the best of my ability preserve, protect, and defend the Constitution and laws of the United States
and of this State; and I furthermore solemnly swear (or affirm) that I have not directly nor indirectly paid, offered, or
promised to pay, contributed, nor promised to contribute any money, or valuable thing, or promised any public office or
employment, as a reward for the giving or withholding a vote at the election at which I was elected; and I furthermore
solemnly swear (or affirm) that I will not be, directly or indirectly, interested in any contract with or claim against the
County, except such contracts or claims as are expressly authorized by law and except such warrants as may issue to me
as fees of office. So help me God.

Signed
Sworn to and subscribed before me at ,Texas, this ___ day of
SEAL . County, Texas
OATH OF OFFICE
(General)
v 7 .
I, % /7/2/7/’/L % ’ﬂ/ﬁ /é/lfﬂg/ i . do solemnly swear (or affirm) that I will faithfully
execute the/guties c{f the office of 412 0l Lt 47 74/ / oL A , of the State of Texas,

and will to the best of my ability preserve, protqﬁ and defend % Constitution and laws of the United States and of this
State; and I furthermore solemnly swear (or affirm) that I have not divectly nor indirectly paid, offered, or promised to
pay, contributed, nor promised to contribute any money, or valuable thj_n%jf - promised any publjc office or employment,

as a reward for the giving or withholding a vote at the election at which I wag electeqd Sp halp Go

d.
Wt e

Signed J
Worn to and sul:‘s::'l;i'bed befc’%re me at e ,ﬁJM / é[ Yl / /73 , Texas, this __/ S// day of
fiine WMy, TDIE j/ % s
/ Sl JUO' “, , mléa,v ﬂn,/fu (((?L
S Ol g RO ﬁ/ M !
SEAL 5\ b * y K, 13 County, Texas
1 0
32(%7‘:. Page 2 0of 3
RO 6& D oanp v;/ B ﬁ
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THE STATE OI‘ EXAS .
County of

The f01eg01 bon% // patsy ./.tUL/Z ('(‘LL ]ﬂldffl’i/(@/ as
Kﬂuﬂ N /5}7 114 and for )0 ELK County and State of Texas, this day
approved I open Commlssmnel s Court.

EST w Date Frene # 20(8
l‘@f ﬂdr)’%ﬁ Clerk /7%63 ﬁ/ﬂ/jﬂC County Judge,
mounty Court ﬁé/ 7//%/ County %é/ﬁfé’l/ County, Texas

THE STATE OF TEXAS .
County of
I, , County Clerk, in and for said County, do hereby certify
that the foregoing Bond dated the day of s , with its certificates of
authentication, was filed for record in my officethe day of , , at
o'clock ___ M., and duly recorded the day of , , at
o'clock __ M., in the Records of Official Bonds of said County in Volume , on page
WITNESS my hand and the seal of the County Cowurt of said County, at office in ,
Texas, the day and year last above written.
Clerk
By Deputy County Court County
ACKNOWLEDGMENT OF SURETY
(Corporate Officer)
STATE OF SOUTH DAKOTA
88
County of Minnehaha
Before me, a Notary Public, in and for said County and State on this _ 30th _ day of May ,
2018 , personally appeared Paul T. Bruflat to me known to be the identical

person who subscribed the name of WESTERN SURETY COMPANY, Surety, to the foregoing instrument as the
aforesaid officer and acknowledged to me that he executed the same as his free and voluntary act and deed, and as the
free and voluntary act and deed of such corporation for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

F 00 b hannaan66G5000 G000 000 4
/97, égz»LfL

5 M. BENT

£ NOTARY PUBLIC

§ SOUTH DAKOTA@@

Pttt htthihhtthhhhhityhitih + Notary Public
My Commission Expires March 2, 2020

@

GabhGae

Page 3 0of 3
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Figure: 28 TAC 01 .601(a)(3)
IMPORTANT NOTICE
1 To obtain information or make a complaint:

2 You may contact Western Surety Company,
Surety Bonding Company of America or Universal
Surety of America at 605-336-0850.

3 You may call Western Surety Company's, Surety
Bonding Company of America's or Universal Surety
of America's toll-free telephone number for
information or to make a complaint at:

1-800-331-6053

4 You may also write to Western Surety Company,
Surety Bonding Company of America or Universal
Surety of America at:

P.O. Box 5077
Sioux Falls, SD 57117-56077

5 You may contact the Texas Department of
Insurance to obtain information on companies,
coverages, rights or complaints at:

1-800-252-3439

6 You may write the Texas Department of
Insurance:

P.O. Box 149104

Austin, TX 78714-9104

Fax: (512) 490-1007

Web: www tdi.texas.gov

E-Mail: ConsumerProtection@tdi.texas.gov

7 PREMIUM OR CLAIM DISPUTES:

Should you have a dispute concerning your premium
or about a claim, you should contact Western Surety
Company, Surety Bonding Gompany of America or
Universal Surety of America first. If the dispute is not
resolved, you may contact the Texas Department of
Insurance.

8 ATTACH THIS NOTICE TO YOUR POLICY:
This notice is for information only and does not
become a part or condition of the attached
document.

Form F8365-4-2016 VoL {‘g ‘E

01502821

AVISO IMPORTANTE
Para obtener informacion o para someter una queja:

Puede comunicarse con Western Surety Company,
Surety Bonding Company of America o Universal
Surety of America al 605-336-0850.

Usted puede llamar al numero de telefono gratis de
Western Surety Company's, Surety Bonding Company
of Ametica's o Universal Surety of America's para
informacion o para someter una queja al:

1-800-331-6053

Usted tambien puede escribir a Western Surety
Company, Surety Bonding Company of America o
Universal Surety of America:

P.O. Box 5077
Sioux Falls, SD 57117-5077

Puede comunicarse con el Departamento de
Seguros de Texas para obtener informacion acerca
de companias, coberturas, derechos o quejas al:

1-800-252-3439

Puede escribir al Departamento de Seguros de
Texas:

P.O. Box 149104

Austin, TX 78714-9104

Fax: (512) 490-1007

Web: www tdi.texas.gov

E-Mail: ConsumerProtection@tdi.texas.gov

DISPUTAS SOBRE PRIMAS O RECLAMOS:

Si tiene una disputa concerniente a su prima o a un
reclamo, debe comunicarse con el Western Surety
Company, Surety Bonding Company of America o
Universal Surety of America primero. Sino se
resuelve la disputa, puede entonces comunicarse
con el departamento (TDI).

UNA ESTE AVISO A SU POLIZA: Este aviso es
solo para proposito de informacion y no se
convierte en parte o condicion del documento
adjunto.

e YE 6




W
Western Surety Company

RIDER

It is hereby mutually agreed and understood by and be
Surety Company, that instead of as originally written:

tween the principal and Western

The Principal's name has been changed.

From:

Jennifer Nicolei Palermo
To:

Jennifer Nicole Palermo

No further changes other than above.

Nothing herein contained shall be held to vary, alter, waive or extend any of the terms, limits or

conditions of the Bond , except as hereinabove set forth.

fres effective on the 30th day of May , 2018 at
14 o'clock a.m., standard time.
Grming part of _Bond No. 63668157

WESTERN SURETY COMPANY of Sioux Falls, South Dakota,

to Jennifer Nicole Palermo

Signed this 30th  day of May , 2018

WEZTEDN SURETY COMPANY

o Tl TS

Paul T. Bruflat, Senior/Vice President

6 oY,
Form F5147-6-2002 ’-a
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Western Surety Company

POWER OF ATTORNEY

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS:

That WESTERN SURETY COMPANY, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of South Dakota, and
authorized and licensed o do business in the States of Alabama, Alaska, Arizona, Arkansas, California, Colorado, Connecticut,
Delaware, District of Columbia, Florida, Georgia, Hawaii, Idaho, lliinois, Indiana, lowa, Kansas, Kentucky, Louisiana, Maine,
Maryland, Massachusetts, Michigan, Minnesota, Mississippi, Missouri, Montana, Nebraska, Nevada, New Hampshire, New Jersey,
New Mexico, New York, North Carolina, North Dakota, Ohio, Okiahoma, Oregon, Pennsylvania, Rhode Island, South Carolina,
South Dakota, Tennessee, Texas, Utah, Vermont, Virginia, Washington, West Virginia, Wisconsin, Wyoming, and the United
States of America, does hereby make, constitute and appoint

Paul T. Bruflat of Sioux Falls
Stateof ___ South Dakota . its regularly elected _ Vice President . —— 0
as Attorney-in-Fact, with full power and authority hereby conferred upon him to sign, execute, acknowledge and deliver for and on
its behalf as Surety and as its act and deed, the following bond:

'

One County Clerk County of Hocklevy

bond with bond number 63668157

for Jennifer Nicole Palermo
as Principal in the penalty amount not to exceed: $ 75,000.00 .

Western Surety Company further certifies that the following is a true and exact copy of Section 7 of the by-laws of Western Surety Company
duly adopted and now in force, to-wit:

Section 7. All bonds, policies, undertakings, Powers of Attorney, or other obligations of the corporation shall be executed in the corporate
name of the Company by the President, Secretary, any Assistant Secretary, Treasurer, or any Vice President, or by such other officers as the
Board of Directors may authorize. The President, any Vice President, Secretary, any Assistant Secretary, or the Treasurer may appoint
Attorneys-in-Fact or agents who shall have authority to issue bonds, policies, or undertakings in the name of the Company. The corporate seal is
not necessary for the validity of any bonds, policies, undertakings, Powers of Attomey or other obligations of the corporation. The signature of any
such officer and the corporate seal may be printed by facsimile.

In Witness Whereof, the said WESTERN SURETY COMPANY has caused these presents to be executed by its
Vice President with the corporate seal affixed this 30th day of May
2018

ATTEST WESTE URETY,COMPANY

' oy AT |

L. Nelson, Assistant Secretary Paul T/Bruflat, Vice President

STATE OF SOUTH DAKOTA
s
COUNTY OF MINNEHAHA

gy © 5 BAVS Lo
. AR
Onthis __30th  dayof __ May ., 2018 . before me, a Notary Public, personally appeared
Paul T. Bruflat and L., Nelson
who, being by me duly sworn, acknowledged that they signed the above Power of Attorney as Vice President

and Assistant Secretary, respectively, of the said WESTERN SURETY COMPANY, and acknowledged said instrument to be the
voluntary act and deed of said Corporation.

F it hahhhshhhhhhhnhhhhhst +

J. MOHR
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Fanbhnnhmnhhabhhhahahthtnt T My Commission Expires June 23, 2021
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Notary Public

To validate bond authenticity, go to www.cnasurety.com > Owner/Obligee Services > Validate Bond Coverage.
2
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Motion by Commissioner Barnett , seconded by Commissioner Clevenger , 3 Votes Yes,
0 Votes No, that Commissioners Court approve the One Thousand Dollar ($1,000) donation to the Early

Settlers Day Event, as per donation recorded below.




May 9, 2018

Sharla Baldridge

Hockley County Commissioners
802 Houston, Suite 101
Levelland, TX 79336

Dear Sharla,

Early Settlers Day is just around the corner! This event, now in its 57th year, is scheduled
for Saturday, July 14, 2018 at the Hockley County Courthouse Square.

Please note the “New for 2018” opportunities! As we see our generational transition, it's
important we make this event appealing not only to our Early Settlers, but the new
community leaders that will carry on our hometown traditions. In order to add the “Friday
night before” event we ask that you also consider one of these in helping us build new
traditions for many years to come.

In years past, you have kindly donated $1000. You will be contacted soon to answer any
questions you may have and to discuss your possible involvement again or if you have
immediate questions, please give me a call at 806-894-3157.

Thanks for making Levelland a great place to call home and do business! Happy Early
Settlers Day 2018!

Sincerely,
Hﬁ@w%%:?dyuv
Maxy Siders

President

Enclosures (2)

LEVELLAND
-Chamber of Commerce:
1101 Ave. H | Levelland, TX 79336 | Ph. 806.894.3157 | Fax 806.894.4284
www.levelland.com
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Motion by Commissioner Barnett , seconded by Commissioner Thrash, 3 Votes Yes,
0 Votes No, that Commissioners Court approve the Hardware IT Support Level I Maintenance Agreement

between Net Data Corporation and Hockley County, as per agreement recorded below.
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Hardware IT Support Level I Maintenance Agreement

This Agreement is made and entered into on this the__’ Fh’\ day ofjuﬂb 2018 by and
between The NET Data Corporation, hereinafter referred to as “Seller”, with principal place of
business in Sulphur Springs, Texas, and otrley County, hereinafter referred to as
“Buyer”, with its principal place of business in__Leoel\and, . Texas.

Seller agrees to furnish to Buyer the services set out below on the terms and conditions of this
agreement.

1. This agreement shall be in effect from October 1, 2018 thru September 30, 2019 and applies to
Hardware Support Maintenance services provided by the Seller. During the term of this
contract Seller agrees to provide:

Hardware 1-800 support for the following:
e Client Access Installation, Configuration, and Troubleshooting®
e RVI Client Installation, Configuration, and Troubleshooting*
¢ NETD Online Installation, Configuration, and Troubleshooting *
e Printer Session Configuration to the System and Troubleshooting *
e  Assist IBM CE Remotely during Hardware/Software iSeries/System i problems
e Remote System Health and Stafus Monitoring
e One Onsite Yearly Visit for PTFs and/or 08400 Upgrade

*This does not cover the physical installation of PC’s and/or PC operating systems.
**County is responsible for the performance, storage, integrity, security of all system(s), and data backups.

2. In consideration of the above-mentioned sérviccs, Buyer will pay to Seller the sum of $6,000
on the first day of January of each year during the term of this contract.

3. Buyer, recognizing that other services (after-hours support, onsite with IBM CE, RVI Server
upgrades, disaster recovety, hardware installation, archive appliance troubleshooting, etc.) may be
needed from Seller, agrees to pay standard hourly billing rates of two hundred-fifty (250)
dollars per hour and expenses, including travel, in return for other services (those not
included in this contract) rendered.

THENET DATA CORPORATION % 7 AZ &/«L County

T
By: By :ch/ﬂ/f/k/n 767 / /Jc[//f%/

Dave Graves, President Member of Governing Body
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There being no further business to come before the Court, the Judge declared

Court adjourned, subject to call. ”
! f ;é/ -~
The foregoing Minutes of a Commissioner’s Court meeting held on the ? —

I
B N

”,w/l
day of \‘ ,A.D. 2018, was examined by me and approved.

Commissioneér, Precinct No. 1
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